thence North 08°26'08" East 836.91 feet; 

thence South 89°26'19" East 590.79 feet to the Point of Beginning. 

Containing 1,005,694 square feet or 23.09 acres. 

The proposed purchaser is Shaandiin Group LLC or assigns. The purchase price for the 

property is the appraised value of Four Hundred Eighty-Five Thousand Dollars ($485,000.00) plus 
costs and other terms as negotiated in the purchase contract. Any other interested purchaser may, 
before December 29, 2025, at 5:30 p.m., present a proposed purchase agreement which shall include 
earnest money in a minimum amount of 10% of the sales price.